

SLP(Crl.)No. 586 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 9

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 586/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2002 in CRLA 10543/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gurdeep Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed, pending appeal.

It is clarified that the trial Court can proceed further on the basis of its Order dated 30th
October, 2002.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master