

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1177 OF 2003

USHA MISHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
State of U.P. Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia , Adv

For R-2 Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody appears on behalf for the appellant.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. requests for
an adjournment to enable him to argue this matter. He also
undertakes to inform the counsel for the appellant about the next
date of hearing.

List the matter on Friday, 29th May, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)

(SHASHI BALA VIJ) COURT

MASTER COURT MASTER